

S221958

SUPREME COURT
FILED

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OCT 17 2014

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL RAPHAEL CANIZALES, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

E054056

FVA1001265

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Hon. Judge Steven Mapes, Presiding

APPELLANT CANIZALES'
PETITION FOR REVIEW

Christine Vento
CBN107660
P.O. Box 691071
Los Angeles, CA 90069-9071
323-936-5113
vento107660@gmail.com
Attorney for appellant
By appointment of the Court of Appeal
under the Appellate Defender
Independent Case System

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL RAPHAEL CANIZALES, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

E054056

FVA1001265

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Hon. Judge Steven Mapes, Presiding

APPELLANT CANIZALES'
PETITION FOR REVIEW

Christine Vento
CBN107660
P.O. Box 691071
Los Angeles, CA 90069-9071
323-936-5113
vento107660@gmail.com
Attorney for appellant
By appointment of the Court of Appeal
under the Appellate Defender
Independent Case System

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	2
NECESSITY OF REVIEW	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. REVIEW IS NEEDED TO DETERMINE WHICH INTERPRETATION OF THE KILL ZONE THEORY IS CORRECT - THE ONE PROPOSED IN THE PUBLISHED PORTION OF THE OPINION IN THIS CASE OR THE ONE FROM THE SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT DIVISION ONE IN <i>PEOPLE V. MCCLOUD</i> (2012) 211 CAL.APP.4TH 788, AND THEN WHETHER THE COURT'S ERRONEOUSLY INSTRUCTING ON THE KILL ZONE CONSTITUTED A FACTUALLY INADEQUATE THEORY WHICH VIOLATED APPELLANT'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL, DUE PROCESS AND TO PRESENT A DEFENSE IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS	4
A. <i>McCloud's</i> kill zone intrepretation is correct	4
B. Whether or not <i>McCloud's</i> explanation of the kill zone is accepted, Bolden was not in a kill zone and the instruction on that theory was erroneous and constituted an illegal theory	6
C. The jury could have found that there was no substantial evidence appellant intended to kill Bolden, or shared in any intent to kill Windfield may have had and the prosecution stressed only the factually invalid zone of kill theory to prove the attempted murder of Bolden therefore the <i>Guiton</i> exception applies	9
CONCLUSION	14
OPINION OF THE COURT OF APPEAL IN APPENDIX	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Griffin v. United States</i> (1991) 502 U.S. 46	11, 13
<i>People v. Anzalone</i> (2006) 141 Cal.App.4th 380	6-7
<i>People v. Chiu</i> (2014) 59 Cal.4th 155	1
<i>People v. Felix</i> (2009) 172 Cal.4th 1618	9
<i>People v. Guiton</i> (1993) 4 Cal.4th 1116	11-12
<i>People v. Lee</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 613	9
<i>People v. McCloud</i> (2012) 211 Cal.App.4th 788	2, passim
<i>People v. Perez</i> (2005) 35 Cal.4th 1219	8
<i>People v. Perez</i> (2010) 50 Cal.4th 222	12
<i>People v. Smith</i> (2005) 37 Cal.4th 733	7
<i>People v. Stone</i> (2009) 46 Cal.4th 131	12
<i>People v. Sup.Ct. (Decker)</i> (2007) 41 Cal.4th 1	9
<i>People v. Windfield</i> (2014) 228 Cal.App.4th 1406	3

STATUTES

California Rules of Court, Rule 8.200 (a)(5)	4
--	---

CONSTITUTIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. V	4, passim
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	4, passim
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	4, passim

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL RAPHAEL CANIZALES, et. al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

E054056

FVA1001265
